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                            ADDER COMBINED SUMMARY REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 1/2 
                                      Report Created 04/25/2005 12:02:33 
 
ADDER Data File: Z:\RECOMMENDATION DEVELOPMENT\Proposal Folders\Cantwell\6.10 redos\USA-0233v2 RC Transformation 
in Alabama\Criterion 5-COBRA\AL 04_25.ADR 
 
Starting Year  : 2006 
Final Year     : 2008 
Payback Year   : 2014  (6 Years) 
 
NPV in 2025($K):       -140,284 
1-Time Cost($K):        109,184 
 
Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        7,474       83,044            0            0            0            0       90,518            0 
Person            0       -7,608      -17,778      -17,778      -17,778      -17,778      -78,722      -17,778 
Overhd         -721        1,754          347          238          238          238        2,094           13 
Moving            0          159            0            0            0            0          159            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other           913       16,124            0            0            0            0       17,037            0 
 
TOTAL         7,666       93,473      -17,431      -17,540      -17,540      -17,540       31,087      -17,765 
 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        ----- 
POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
  Off             0           16            0            0            0            0           16 
  Enl             0          185            0            0            0            0          185 
  Civ             0            8            0            0            0            0            8 
  TOT             0          209            0            0            0            0          209 
 
POSITIONS REALIGNED 
  Off             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Enl             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Stu             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Civ             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  TOT             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
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                            ADDER COMBINED SUMMARY REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 2/2 
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ADDER Data File: Z:\RECOMMENDATION DEVELOPMENT\Proposal Folders\Cantwell\6.10 redos\USA-0233v2 RC Transformation 
in Alabama\Criterion 5-COBRA\AL 04_25.ADR 
 
Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        7,474       83,044            0            0            0            0       90,518            0 
Person            0        1,280            0            0            0            0        1,280            0 
Overhd           46        2,521        3,272        3,162        3,162        3,162       15,327        3,162 
Moving            0          159            0            0            0            0          159            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other           913       16,124            0            0            0            0       17,037            0 
 
TOTAL         8,433      103,129        3,272        3,162        3,162        3,162      124,322        3,162 
 
Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Person            0        8,889       17,778       17,778       17,778       17,778       80,002       17,778 
Overhd          767          768        2,924        2,924        2,924        2,924       13,232        3,149 
Moving            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other             0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
 
TOTAL           767        9,657       20,703       20,703       20,703       20,703       93,234       20,928 
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                                 ADDER DETAIL REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 1/3 
                                      Report Created 04/25/2005 12:02:33 
 
ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              7,474      83,044           0           0           0           0      90,518 
O&M 
 CIV SALARY 
  Civ RIF                0         346           0           0           0           0         346 
  Civ Retire             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 CIV MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Home Purch             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  House Hunt             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  PPP                    0          71           0           0           0           0          71 
  RITA                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 FREIGHT 
  Packing                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Freight                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Unemployment            0          27           0           0           0           0          27 
 OTHER 
  Info Tech              0          88           0           0           0           0          88 
  Prog Manage           46          34          26           0           0           0         106 
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Mothball               0           0          84           0           0           0          84 
  1-Time Move            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 MIL MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 OTHER 
  Elim PCS               0         907           0           0           0           0         907 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental         163         134           0           0           0           0         297 
 Msn Contract            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other          750      15,990           0           0           0           0      16,740 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       8,433     100,642         109           0           0           0     109,162 
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                                 ADDER DETAIL REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 2/3 
                                      Report Created 04/25/2005 12:02:33 
 
RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0       1,681       1,681       1,681       1,681       1,681       8,405       1,681 
 Recap                   0         806         806         806         806         806       4,031         806 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 TRICARE                 0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0         675         675         675         675       2,701         675 
TOTAL RECUR              0       2,487       3,162       3,162       3,162       3,162      15,137       3,162 
 
TOTAL COST           8,433     103,129       3,272       3,162       3,162       3,162     124,322       3,162 
 
ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 
RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0       1,275       1,275       1,275       1,275       5,099       1,500 
 Recap                 767         767         767         767         767         767       4,600         767 
 BOS                     0           1         883         883         883         883       3,533         883 
 Civ Salary              0         267         535         535         535         535       2,407         535 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0       1,000       1,999       1,999       1,999       1,999       8,998       1,999 
 Enl Salary              0       7,622      15,244      15,244      15,244      15,244      68,597      15,244 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR            767       9,657      20,703      20,703      20,703      20,703      93,234      20,928 
 
TOTAL SAVINGS          767       9,657      20,703      20,703      20,703      20,703      93,234      20,928 
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                                 ADDER DETAIL REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 3/3 
                                      Report Created 04/25/2005 12:02:33 
 
ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              7,474      83,044           0           0           0           0      90,518 
O&M 
 Civ Retir/RIF           0         346           0           0           0           0         346 
 Civ Moving              0          71           0           0           0           0          71 
 Info Tech               0          88           0           0           0           0          88 
 Other                  46          61         109           0           0           0         216 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0         907           0           0           0           0         907 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental         163         134           0           0           0           0         297 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other          750      15,990           0           0           0           0      16,740 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       8,433     100,642         109           0           0           0     109,184 
 
RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0       1,681         406         406         406         406       3,305         181 
 Recap                -767          40          40          40          40          40        -568          40 
 BOS                     0          -1        -883        -883        -883        -883      -3,533        -883 
 Civ Salary              0        -267        -535        -535        -535        -535      -2,407        -535 
TRICARE                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Salary              0      -8,622     -17,243     -17,243     -17,243     -17,243     -77,595     -17,243 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0         675         675         675         675       2,701         675 
TOTAL RECUR           -767      -7,170     -17,540     -17,540     -17,540     -17,540     -78,097     -17,765 
 
TOTAL NET COST       7,666      93,473     -17,431     -17,540     -17,540     -17,540      31,087     -17,765 
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                    ADDER INPUT DATA REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 04/25/2005 12:02:33 
 
ADDER Data File: Z:\RECOMMENDATION DEVELOPMENT\Proposal Folders\Cantwell\6.10 redos\USA-0233v2 RC Transformation 
in Alabama\Criterion 5-COBRA\AL 04_25.ADR 
 
COBRA Scenario Files used: 
Z:\RECOMMENDATION DEVELOPMENT\Proposal Folders\Cantwell\6.10 redos\USA-0233v2 RC Transformation in 
Alabama\Criterion 5-COBRA\Criterion 5-COBRA Birmingham\AFRC Birmingham (ANG Base) AL_QC_Checked.CBR 
Z:\RECOMMENDATION DEVELOPMENT\Proposal Folders\Cantwell\6.10 redos\USA-0233v2 RC Transformation in 
Alabama\Criterion 5-COBRA\Criterion 5-COBRA Mobile\AFRC Mobile, AL.CBR 
Z:\RECOMMENDATION DEVELOPMENT\Proposal Folders\Cantwell\6.10 redos\USA-0233v2 RC Transformation in 
Alabama\Criterion 5-COBRA\Criterion 5-COBRA Montgomery\AFRC (JFHQ) Montgomery, AL.CBR 
Z:\RECOMMENDATION DEVELOPMENT\Proposal Folders\Cantwell\6.10 redos\USA-0233v2 RC Transformation in 
Alabama\Criterion 5-COBRA\Criterion 5-COBRA Pelham Range\AFRC Pelham Range, AL.CBR 
Z:\RECOMMENDATION DEVELOPMENT\Proposal Folders\Cantwell\6.10 redos\USA-0233v2 RC Transformation in 
Alabama\Criterion 5-COBRA\Criterion 5-COBRA Tuscaloosa\AFRC Tuscaloosa, AL.CBR 
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            ADDER COMBINED NET PRESENT VALUES REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 04/25/2005 12:02:33 
 
Year                 Cost($)         Adjusted Cost($)                   NPV($) 
----                 -------         ----------------                   ------ 
2006               7,666,050                7,560,928                7,560,928 
2007              93,472,775               89,679,972               97,240,900 
2008             -17,430,807              -16,268,021               80,972,879 
2009             -17,540,251              -15,924,284               65,048,595 
2010             -17,540,251              -15,490,549               49,558,046 
2011             -17,540,251              -15,068,627               34,489,419 
2012             -17,765,230              -14,846,209               19,643,209 
2013             -17,765,230              -14,441,838                5,201,371 
2014             -17,765,230              -14,048,480               -8,847,109 
2015             -17,765,230              -13,665,837              -22,512,946 
2016             -17,765,230              -13,293,616              -35,806,562 
2017             -17,765,230              -12,931,533              -48,738,095 
2018             -17,765,230              -12,579,312              -61,317,407 
2019             -17,765,230              -12,236,685              -73,554,092 
2020             -17,765,230              -11,903,390              -85,457,482 
2021             -17,765,230              -11,579,173              -97,036,656 
2022             -17,765,230              -11,263,787             -108,300,443 
2023             -17,765,230              -10,956,991             -119,257,434 
2024             -17,765,230              -10,658,552             -129,915,986 
2025             -17,765,230              -10,368,241             -140,284,228 
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              ADDER COMBINED ONE-TIME COST REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 04/25/2005 12:02:33 
 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 
 
Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total 
--------                                                  ----       --------- 
Construction 
  Military Construction                             90,517,987 
Total - Construction                                                90,517,987 
 
Personnel 
  Civilian RIF                                         346,511 
  Civilian Early Retirement                                  0 
  Eliminated Military PCS                              907,367 
  Unemployment                                          26,706 
Total - Personnel                                                    1,280,585 
 
Overhead 
  Program Planning Support                             105,730 
  Support Contract Termination                               0 
  Mothball / Shutdown                                   83,726 
Total - Overhead                                                       189,456 
 
Moving 
  Civilian Moving                                            0 
  Civilian PPP                                          70,992 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  Freight                                                    0 
  Information Technologies                              88,000 
  One-Time Moving Costs                                      0 
Total - Moving                                                         158,992 
 
Other 
  HAP / RSE                                                  0 
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                       297,000 
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0 
  One-Time Unique Costs                             16,740,500 
Total - Other                                                       17,037,500 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Costs                                               109,184,520 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
One-Time Savings 
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                      0 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0 
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0 
  One-Time Unique Savings                                    0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Savings                                                       0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total Net One-Time Costs                                           109,184,520 
 


